## Commissioner of Patents & Ti



Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619A 101	706581 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-99)	PATRICIA I INC.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1. Submission Type  X New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Reel #  Frame #	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  CHEN, Chien-Fang  CHEN, Shyan-Wei		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No		
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:		
Name: Racer sporting goods Co., Ltd.	X Assignment Merger		
Street Address: No 17 Kung 6 Road Linkou 2 N Industrial Park City: Taipel Hsien State/Country: Taiwan R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes K	Other:  Execution Dates: 02222001		
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a ne X the first execution date of the application is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
6 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004  Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. P66605US0	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
is a true copy of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy  May 1, 2001		
John C. Holman, Reg. No. 22,769  Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	Signature Date otal number of pages excluding cover sheet: 2		
JPH&S 103-11/99			

05/02/2001 JBALINAN 00000081 09845184

02 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 011757 FRAME: 0245** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)  Soft Shell Protective Head Gear and Fabrication Method
SOLC SHELL Frotective head deal and rabi leactor method
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in-this agreement are: (check one)
a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with
this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial Nofiled
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application No.
filed on (date) (U.S. patent application Serial No if, know).
U.S. patent No issued
of the patents and patent applications identified above.  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one)  U.S. patent rights only.  Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).
The ASSIGNEE referre d to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) Racer sporting goods CO., LTD. (Address) No 17 KUNG 6 ROAD LINKOU 2 ND INDUSTRIAL PARK
, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN R.O.C.
The ASSIGNEE is: (check one)  An Individual.  A Partnership.  A Corporation of TAIWAN R.O.C.
(specify state or country) (other) Research institute
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns: a) the full and exclusive right to the invention; b) the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; c) the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, and, d) the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, the and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 011757 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 05/01/2001

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Full name of sole or first inventor	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	DATE
CHEN CHIEN-FANG	mara Han	02/22/2001
Residence No 17 KUNG 6 ROAD L1	NKOU 2 ND INDUSTRIAL PARK TAIPE	I HSIEN, TAIWAN R.O.C.
CitizenshipR.O.C Post Office Add	dress	•••••••
Full name of joint inventor, if any	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	DATE
CHEN SHYAN-WEI	Supartecler	120/ 2001
No 17 KUNG 6 ROAD LI	NKOU 2 ND INDUSTRIAL PARK TAIPE	I HSIEN, TAIWAN R.O.C.
CitizenshipR.O.C Post Office A	iress	*******
Full name of joint inventor, if any	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	DATE
Residence		
CitizenshipR.O.C Post Called 2011	ress	******
Full name of joint inventor, if any	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	DATE
	recs	
Full name of joint inventor, if any	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	DATE
	css	

PATENT REEL: 011757 FRAME: 0247